Parkrose School District 3

Code: <u>KGAC-AR-1</u> Adopted: <u>3/8/93</u> Re-Adopted: 10/23/95 Re-Adopted: April/2003

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES FOR USE OF BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES

When payment is required by established policy for the use of district buildings and facilities, the following schedule of charges is applicable. The schedule of charges includes the service of district personnel as required by district policy. On evenings and weekends when custodial and food service personnel are not available, an additional charge will be added for their services. Saturday, Sunday or holiday activities may require payment for overtime.

High School Fees are set in accordance with KGAC-AR-1, KGAC-AR-2, & KGAC-AR-3.

Fees listed in the table do not include security (opening and locking building or custodial fees as required by specific event.) Fee rates are in accordance with KGAC. Fee Schedule 1,2,3, and 4. Rates are listed per hour.

Hourly Charge for Use of Buildings and Facilities When No Admission Charge Is Made [Full Cost/Cost Recovery]

Building	Cafetorium	Classroom	<u>Gymnasium</u>	Kitchen
Middle School	30/15	10/5	30/15	30/20
Elementary	30/15	10/5	30/15	30/20

District Office Conference Room: 15/10

Staff Fees (Hourly Rate): Custodian: Regular Time 26/22

Custodian: Overtime (Required any time outside of regularly scheduled hours) 38/32

SWIMMING POOL - CHARGES FOR ADMISSIONS AND LESSONS

Admissions - Public Swim	Parkrose Students	
	Resident/Employee	
Adults	\$3.00	
Children (Through Grade 12)	\$2.00	
Lessons (8)	•••••	Non-Resident
Residents	\$30.00	\$38.00
Residents	ψ50.00	ψ30.00
Adult Swim and Exercise	\$2.00	\$2.00
Exercise class	\$2.00	\$2.00
Senior Citizens (Age 55 and Over If Resi	dent)FREE \$1.0	00